12 Earnings per share 57
13 Intangible fixed assets 58
14 Tangible fixed assets 58
15 Fixed asset investments 59
16 Joint ventures and associates 60
17 Stocks 60
18 Debtors 61
19 Current asset investments 61
20 Other current liabilities 61
21 Short term borrowings and liabilities due after one year 62
22 Derivatives and other financial instruments 63
23 Provisions for liabilities and charges 68
24 Called-up share capital 68
25 Combined statement of movement in shareholders’ funds

and movement in reserves 70
26 Consolidated cash flow statement analysis 71
27 Movement in net debt 72
28 Acquisition of subsidiaries 72
29 Disposal of subsidiaries 78
30 Capital commitments 78
31 Contingent liabilities 78
32 Operating leases 79
33 Retirement benefits 79
34 Related party transactions 83
35 Reconciliation of net operating assets to net assets 84
36 Financial statements of the parent company 84
37 Group companies 86
38 Events occurring after end of year 87

43Anglo American plc Annual Report 2003 Financial statements

CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2003

Before Exceptional Before Exceptional

exceptional items exceptional items

items (note 7) items (note 7)

US$ million Note 2003 2003 2003 2002 2002 2002

Group turnover including share of joint

ventures and associates 2 24,909 – 24,909 20,497 – 20,497

Less: Share of joint ventures’ turnover 2 (1,060) – (1,060) (1,066) – (1,066)

Share of associates’ turnover 2 (5,212) – (5,212) (4,286) – (4,286)

Group turnover – subsidiaries 2 18,637 – 18,637 15,145 – 15,145

Operating costs 4 (16,740) (286) (17,026) (12,757) (47) (12,804)

Group operating profit – subsidiaries 4 1,897 (286) 1,611 2,388 (47) 2,341

Share of operating profit of joint ventures 2 247 – 247 219 (34) 185

Share of operating profit of associates 2 748 – 748 725 – 725

Total operating profit 2 2,892 (286) 2,606 3,332 (81) 3,251

Profit on disposal of fixed assets 7 – 386 386 – 98 98

Loss on termination of operations 7 – – – – (34) (34)

Profit on ordinary activities before interest 3 2,892 100 2,992 3,332 (17) 3,315

Investment income 8 308 – 308 304 – 304

Interest payable 9 (614) (13) (627) (483) – (483)

Profit on ordinary activities before taxation 2,586 87 2,673 3,153 (17) 3,136

Tax on profit on ordinary activities 10 (749) 13 (736) (1,042) (3) (1,045)

Profit on ordinary activities after taxation 1,837 100 1,937 2,111 (20) 2,091

Equity minority interests 3 (339) (6) (345) (528) – (528)

Profit for the financial year 3 1,498 94 1,592 1,583 (20) 1,563

Equity dividends to shareholders 11 (766) – (766) (720) – (720)

Retained profit for the financial year 732 94 826 863 (20) 843

Headline earnings for the financial year 12 1,694 1,759

Basic earnings per share (US$):

Profit for the financial year 12 1.13 1.11

Headline earnings for the financial year 12 1.20 1.25

Diluted earnings per share (US$):

Profit for the financial year 12 1.10 1.10

Headline earnings for the financial year 12 1.17 1.23

Dividend per share (US cents) 54.0 51.0

Basic number of shares outstanding(1) (million) 12 1,415 1,411

Diluted number of shares outstanding(1) (million) 12 1,478 1,426

(1) Basic and diluted number of shares outstanding represent the weighted average for the year.

The impact of acquired and discontinued operations on the results for the year is not material.